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UHSAA - BOYS LACROSSE

Status Last Year 23/24 Class Region School Title Coach Name Coach Email Coach Cell AD Name AD Email

New Coach UHSAA 6A 1 6A 1 Davis Head Coach Trevor Yocom tyocom07@gmail.com 603-769-0540 Bo Roundy boroundy@dsdmail.net

New Coach UHSAA 6A 1 6A 1 Farmington Head Coach Scott Beynon swbeynon@gmail.com 801-915-0300 Kasey Walkenhurst kwalkenhurst@dsdmail.net

Returning UHSAA 6A 1 6A 1 Fremont Head Coach Brad Searle bsearleut@gmail.com 801-362-7778 Corey Melaney cmelaney@wsd.net

Returning UHSAA 6A 1 6A 1 Layton Head Coach Tim Richards timothykrichards@gmail.com 801-520-7333 Brian Berrong bberrong@dsdmail.net

Returning UHSAA 6A 1 6A 1 Syracuse Head Coach Jonah Warnick jonahtwarnick@gmail.com 385-231-3372 Kelly Anderson kdanderson@dsdmail.net

Returning UHSAA 6A 1 6A 1 Weber Head Coach Randy Allred raallred1@wsd.net 801-643-1339 Trevor Howell trhowell@wsd.net

Returning UHSAA 6A 2 6A 2 Bingham Head Coach Brett Everill bretteverill@gmail.com 801-440-2906 Aaron Rodney Aaron.rodney@jordandistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 6A 2 6A 2 Copper Hills Head Coach Shawn Lovell shawn.lovell@jordandistrict.org 801-514-7369 Ben Morley benjamin.morley@jordandistrict.org

New Coach UHSAA 6A 2 6A 2 Corner Canyon Head Coach Jeff King Jeffrey.King@canyonsdistrict.org 814-571-3894 Patrick Thurman patrick.thurman@canyonsdistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 6A 2 6A 2 Herriman Head Coach Braeden Lance braedenlance5@gmail.com 801-803-2717 John Watkins john.watkins@jordandistrict.org

New Coach UHSAA 6A 2 6A 2 Mountain Ridge Head Coach Justin Rigby justin.rigby@jordandistrict.org 512-587-2374 Sam Rogers samuel.rogers@jordandistrict.org

New Coach UHSAA 6A 2 6A 2 Riverton Head Coach Alex Dooley alexander.dooley@jordandistrict.org 801-641-6989 David Nuffer david.nuffer@jordandistrict.org

New Coach UHSAA 6A 3 6A 3 American Fork Head Coach Joey Hall josephhall@alpinedistrict.org 360-461-5478 Jeremy Lewis jeremylewis@alpinedistrict.org

New Coach UHSAA 6A 3 6A 3 Lehi Head Coach Richy Damraur richyjd@gmail.com 435-760-2470 Sean Yeager syeager@alpinedistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 6A 3 6A 3 Lone Peak Head Coach Rich Farr rich@farrfamily.org 801-718-4356 Braden Walker bwalker@alpinedistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 6A 3 6A 3 Pleasant Grove Head Coach Erik Bayles pgvikinglacrosse@gmail.com 801-361-1136 Kyle Sanderson ksanderson@alpinedistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 6A 3 6A 3 Skyridge Head Coach Bart Butterfield btrfld@gmail.com 385-707-7253 Jon Lehman jlehman@alpinedistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 6A 3 6A 3 Westlake Head Coach Danny Horne danielhorne@alpinedistrict.org 801-660-9463 Michael O'Connor moconnor@alpinedistrict.org

New Coach UHSAA 5A 5 5A 5 Bonneville Head Coach Adam Knighton adknighton@wsd.net 801-920-2178 Rick Corbridge ricorbridge@wsd.net

Returning UHSAA 5A 5 5A 5 Bountiful Head Coach Peter Jordan pjordan25@gmail.com 801-510-7680 Clark Stringfellow cstringfellow@dsdmail.net

Returning UHSAA 5A 5 5A 5 Box Elder Head Coach Damon Andreasen damon.andreasen@besd.net 435-237-9038 Jesse Roberts Jesse.roberts@besd.net

Returning UHSAA 5A 5 5A 5 Clearfield Head Coach Steve Howell howellst1@gmail.com 801-928-0249 Curtis Hulse chulse@dsdmail.net

Returning UHSAA 5A 5 5A 5 Northridge Head Coach Reed Keller rekeller@dsdmail.net 801-624-9132 Tom Zarate tzarate@dsdmail.net

New Coach UHSAA 5A 5 5A 5 Roy Head Coach James Dickson jdick67@gmail.com 801-726-1090 Mike Puzey mipuzey@wsd.net

Returning UHSAA 5A 5 5A 5 Viewmont Head Coach Dan Derrick danielgderrick7@gmail.com 801-870-5736 Jeff Emery jemery@dsdmail.net

Returning UHSAA 5A 5 5A 5 Woods Cross Head Coach Mark Kringlen mkringlen@gmail.com 801-580-6874 David Simon dsimon@dsdmail.net

Returning UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 Alta Head Coach Brandon Horoba bhoroba13@yahoo.com 801-598-5020 Jim Langford james.langford@canyonsdistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 Brighton Head Coach Chris O'Donnell odonnellcp2@gmail.com 703-675-1173 Garrett Wilson garrett.wilson@canyonsdistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 East Head Coach Charlie Freedman charliefreedman6@gmail.com 801-514-2463 Skip Lowe skip.lowe@slcschools.org

Returning UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 Highland Head Coach Neil Blaney blaney.neil@gmail.com 201-362-2475 Crissy Schwam christina.shwam@slcschools.org

Returning UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 Olympus Head Coach Nick Merrell nick.merrell89@gmail.com 801-631-1986 Kael Ashton kashton@graniteschools.org

Returning UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 Park City Head Coach Mike Persky pcminerslax@gmail.com 203-984-3130 Jamie Sheetz jsheetz@pcschools.us

New Coach UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 Skyline Head Coach Kolton Atkinson AtkinsonKolton8@gmail.com 435-640-7432 Sam White sdwhite@graniteschools.org

New Coach UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 West Head Coach Ramsey Henderson ramseyhenderson09@gmail.com 860-819-0210 Justin Thompson justin.thompson@slcschools.org

Returning UHSAA 5A 6 5A 6 West Jordan Head Coach Jeff Barton wjhsboyslacrosse@gmail.com 801-916-4932 Lei Lolohea lei.lolohea@jordandistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 5A 7 5A 7 Cedar Valley Head Coach Erick McHenry erickmchenry@gmail.com 801-608-2065 Sharon Mardesich smardesich@alpinedistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 5A 7 5A 7 Maple Mountain Head Coach Ryan Waycasy ryan.waycasy@nebo.edu 801-602-0451 Jeff Lake jeff.lake@nebo.edu

Returning UHSAA 5A 7 5A 7 Salem Hills Head Coach Bryce Kimber shhs.boyslacrosse@gmail.com 801-995-5137 Lee Gillie lee.gillie@nebo.edu

Returning UHSAA 5A 7 5A 7 Spanish Fork Head Coach Ellison Cabreros ellison.cabreros@nebo.edu 801-301-0084 Jesse Roberts jesse.roberts@nebo.edu

Returning UHSAA 5A 7 5A 7 Springville Head Coach Jared Ottley jared.ottley@nebo.edu 801-885-9211 Mark Binks mark.binks@nebo.edu

Returning UHSAA 5A 7 5A 7 Timpview Head Coach Taylor Redd tredd37@gmail.com 801-389-7857 Wendy Anae wendya@provo.edu

Returning UHSAA 5A 7 5A 7 Wasatch Head Coach Kevin Wallace kevinjwallace39@gmail.com 208-695-9614 Brad Foster brad.foster@wasatch.edu

Returning UHSAA 4A 8 4A 8 Mountain View Head Coach Scotty Taysom scotty.taysom@gmail.com 801-920-7863 Angela Roberts anroberts@alpinedistrict.org

New Coach UHSAA 4A 8 4A 8 Orem Head Coach Bailey Beck baileybeck17@gmail.com 801-592-6861 Jeremy Main jeremymain@alpinedistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 4A 8 4A 8 Payson Head Coach Daniel Sisneros daniel.sisneros@nebo.edu 425-241-7909 Brian Argyle brian.argyle@nebo.edu

Returning UHSAA 4A 8 4A 8 Provo Head Coach Kevin Ray kevinray3232@gmail.com 702-994-7338 Mike Hunter mikeh@provo.edu
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Returning UHSAA 4A 8 4A 8 Timpanogos Head Coach Toby Ryan twolflacrosse@gmail.com 801-960-7182 Frank Bramall fbramall@alpinedistrict.org

Returning SULL X 3A 9 Canyon View Head Coach Nik Johnson nikjohnson55@gmail.com 435-590-3263 Michael Hudson michael.hudson@ironmail.org

New Coach SULL X 4A 9 Cedar Head Coach Kent Reid kent@mgmfunding.net 435-463-5061 Danny Lewis danny.lewis@ironmail.org

Returning SULL X 4A 9 Crimson Cliffs Head Coach Jake Stone jakestone22@gmail.com 801-615-1565 Gabi Hasenbeck gabi.hasenbeck@washk12.org

New Coach SULL X 4A 9 Desert Hills Head Coach Zach Lewis zach123lewis123@gmail.com 435-301-8034 Dustin Drake dustin.drake@washk12.org

Returning SULL X 4A 9 Dixie Head Coach Kurt Pascoe (Twiggs) kurt_pascoe@live.com 435-680-5649 Mike Bair mike.bair@washk12.org

Returning SULL X 4A 9 Hurricane Head Coach Bradley Hall bdhallstg@gmail.com 435-669-2956 Marcus Matua marcus.matua@washk12.org

New Coach New Team 4A 9 Pine View Head Coach Darin Salmon darinsalmon37@gmail.com 435-879-9751 Paula Haws paula.haws@washk12.org

Returning SULL X 4A 9 Snow Canyon Head Coach Greg Freihofner gfreihofner@gmail.com 914-522-6938 Jason Brooks jason.brooks@washk12.org

New Coach UHSAA 4A 10 4A 10 Hillcrest Head Coach Calvin Baer Calvin.Baer@canyonsdistrict.org 970-690-8066 Scott Carrell Scott.Carrell@canyonsdistrict.org

Returning UHSAA 4A 10 4A 10 Jordan Head Coach Aaron Rasmussen Aaroncrasmussen@gmail.com 801-608-8873 Joel Sundquist joel.sundquist@canyonsdistrict.org

New Coach UHSAA 4A 10 3A 10 Juan Diego Head Coach Brad Tack bradtack@gmail.com 801-674-8450 Danny Larsen dannylarson@jdchs.org

Returning UHSAA 4A 10 3A 10 Judge Memorial Head Coach Jeff Brzoska jbrzoska@jmchs.org 714-488-2223 James Cordova jcordova@jmchs.org

Returning UHSAA 4A 10 2A 10 Waterford Head Coach Will Manny will@utahsummitlc.com 516-655-2249 Craig Morris craigmorris@waterfordschool.org

New Coach UHSAA 4A 11 4A 11 Bear River Head Coach Matt Pulsipher BRBoysLax24@gmail.com 435-225-3412 Clay Chournos clay.chournos@besd.net

Returning UHSAA 4A 11 4A 11 Green Canyon Head Coach Troy Oldham Troy.oldham@ccsdut.org 435-764-2979 Missy Stuart missy.stuart@ccsdut.org

New Coach UHSAA 4A 11 4A 11 Logan Head Coach Ethan Teuscher ethanhteuscher@gmail.com 435-890-2121 Gordon Garrett gordon.garrett@loganschools.org

Returning UHSAA 4A 11 4A 11 Mountain Crest Head Coach Matt Taylor matt.taylor@armadaskis.com 801-898-8843 Kevin Andersen kevin.andersen@ccsdut.org

Returning UHSAA 4A 11 4A 11 Ridgeline Head Coach Aaron Quiggle aquiggle2338@gmail.com 435-881-7739 Mike Hansen mike.hansen@ccsdut.org

Returning UHSAA 4A 11 4A 11 Sky View Head Coach Bryant Cannell bryantcannell13@gmail.com 435-363-5200 Ryan Grunig ryan.grunig@ccsdut.org

New Coach New Team 4A 11 West Field Head Coach Zach Colohan Colohangc@gmail.com 801-645-5076 Mike Russell mirussell@wsd.net

Tooele (club) HC Josh Warren jwarren@tooeleschools.org 385-208-8777

Tooele (club) AC Nick Bair bair.nick1@gmail.com

Summit Academy AD Nate Foster nathan.foster@summitacademyschools.org

Jordan AP Jason Long jason.long@canyonsdistrict.org

Bonneville AD Rick Corbridge ricorbridge@wsd.net

UHSAA - BOYS LACROSSE REGION REP'S & MORE

Status All-Region 25 Schedule Region School Title Name Email Phone All Region Vote

Returning Good H & A 1 Weber Head Coach Randy Allred raallred1@wsd.net

Returning Good 1-Game 2 Herriman AP Chris Titus christopher.titus@jordandistrict.org

Returning 1-Game 3 Skyridge AP Chad Wiet cwiet@alpinedistrict.org

Returning Good 1-Game 5 Northridge Head Coach Reed Keller rekeller@dsdmail.net 801-624-9132

Returning Good 1-Game 6 Brighton AP Justin Pitcher justin.pitcher@canyonsdistrict.org

Returning 1-Game 7 Cedar Valley AP Colin Gill cgill@alpinedistrict.org 720-201-8159

New Rep H & A 8 Mountain View AP Kurt Wollenzien kwollenzien@alpinedistrict.org

New Rep Good H & A 9 Crimson Cliffs AP Gabi Hasenbeck gabi.hasenbeck@washk12.org

Returning Good 1-Game + Trny 10 Waterford AD Craig Morris craigmorris@waterfordschool.org 801-860-4692

Returning Good H & A 11 Green Canyon AD Missy Stuart missy.stuart@ccsdut.org 435-757-4796

UHSAA Chris Shipman CShipman@uhsaa.org

UHSAA Jeff Cluff JeffCluff@uhsaa.org 435-619-7524 text only

ULOA Ref's Joe Cronin Joe.Cronin@hsc.utah.edu

UHSAA Coaches Rep Boys Jeff Brzoska Jeff.Brzoska@vegasgroupent.com 714-488-2223

UHSAA Coaches Rep Girls Matt Kenning makenning@gmail.com

IMLax Boys Rep Collin Madsen Collin@imlaxut.com

Deseret News James Edward prepstats@deseretnews.com

KSL Dane Stewart dane.m.stewart@gmail.com

Utah Lax Report Tim Haslam tim@timhaslam.com

USA Lax Rep Chair Danny Horne danielhorne@alpinedistrict.org 801-660-9463

USA Lax Rep Vice-Chair Jeff Brzoska Jeff.Brzoska@vegasgroupent.com 714-488-2223
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